

WBUD050001212020



Karandighi P.S Case No. 45/2020
POCSO/1/2020
State of West Bengal Vs. Lal Chand

Order No. : 19
Dated : 29.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. defence are present.

No witness turn up.

Fix 18.03.2026 for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to issue summon upon the witness.

Accused on c.b, remain as before.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

(Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D